AN FRHESR Journal No.: 536 A EH A Publication Date: 12-07-2013
ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

BT BB BT RIS EEE v et ThE
Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

I P A 2 4 1

Mo EE M C a8 - WEMIE CEREREGT) G 559 T5 50 GOk CRfRRINID Gh 559 Eft
JEBIEBIDE 34 RIEET M Ek M o ibs: -

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] [G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]

et M4 - BRI 4R st E A - Tl H #A t TEPN LN A ANRIRR L -
Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for
No. Registration Removal Service

19781127 3 06—01-1978 09-07-2013 UNILEVER N.V. BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,

HONG KONG.
19781386 9 07-01-1978 09-07-2013 ANYANG BATTERY ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
FACTORY 6TH FLOOR, WINCOME

CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

19781529 21 07-01-1978 09-07-2013 WONDER WONDER MANUFACTURING
MANUFACTURING LIMITED
LIMITED 2ND FLOOR, CHIAP KING

INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 714
PRINCE EDWARD ROAD EAST,
SAN PO KONG, KOWLOON,

HONG KONG.
19781656 5 06—01-1978 09-07-2013 GABA International WILKINSON & GRIST
Holding AG 6th Floor, Prince's

Building, 10 Chater
Road, Central HONG KONG

19781770 3 09-01-1978 10-07-2013 CUSSONS MAYER BROWN JSM
(INTERNATTONAL) 16TH-19TH FLOORS,
LIMITED PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

1/4



INERERSR Journal No.: 536
ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

19790291

19790292

19790670

19791090

199302873

199305361

1993B05201

1993B05362

1993B05363

199401277

199401953

34

16

29

30

16

28

AfFH ] Publication Date: 12-07-2013

06-01-1978

06-01-1978

06-01-1978

09-01-1978

06-01-1992

07-01-1992

06—01-1992

09-01-1992

09-01-1992

08-01-1992

07-01-1992

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

10-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

10—-07-2013

10-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

2/4

ALTICOR INC.

ALTICOR INC.

GABA International
Holding AG

Philip Morris
Brands S3j rl

Henkel AG & Co.
KGaA

THE GILLETTE
COMPANY

KWOK YU CHUN

UNILEVER N.V.

UNILEVER N.V.

CAMINVEST LIMITED

ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

38/F, COSCO TOWER, GRAND
MILLENNTUM PLAZA, 183
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

38/F, COSCO TOWER, GRAND
MILLENNTUM PLAZA, 183
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6th Floor, Prince's
Building, 10 Chater
Road, Central HONG KONG

Bird & Bird

4/F, Three Pacific Place
1 Queen's Road East HONG
KONG

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

Mayer Brown JSM
16th—19th Floors,
Prince's Building, 10
Chater Road, Central,
HONG KONG

N/A

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG



INERERSR Journal No.: 536
ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

199403267

199403268

199403601

199404573

199404706

199405585

199407761

199408083

1994B02386

1994B03621

16

25

25

17

AfFH ] Publication Date: 12-07-2013

07-01-1992

07-01-1992

07-01-1992

09-01-1992

07-01-1992

07-01-1992

08-01-1992

06—01-1992

03-01-1992

09-01-1992

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

10-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

04-07-2013

10-07-2013

3/4

ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG

ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG

HACHETTE FILIPACCHI

PRESSE

RUCA CORPORATION

MAURICE BOINET S.A.

ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG

YUNNAN BAIYAO GROUP
COMPANY LIMITED

PETROFINA

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
SHISEIDO (SHISEIDO
COMPANY LIMITED)

SYNTEX CORPORATION

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON

HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,

HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,



INERERSR Journal No.: 536
ST IE4 % Section Name: [HFEPHAZER Trade Mark Registrations Removed

1994B03801

1994B06163

199500069

199500161

199505241

199506029

199507782

199600964

25

16

25

10

18

16

AfFH ] Publication Date: 12-07-2013

06-01-1992

06-01-1992

08-01-1992

03-01-1992

08-01-1992

07-01-1992

07-01-1992

09-01-1992

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

04-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

09-07-2013

10-07-2013

4/4

CORBIN, LTD.

Henkel AG & Co.
KGaA

STATELY HORSE
GARMENT
(INTERNATIONAL)
TRADING CO. LID.

TYCO HEALTHCARE
GROUP LP

CANDLE CORPORATION

ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG

HONG KONG
ASSOCIATION OF
SECRETARIES LIMITED

GP BATTERIES
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

HONG KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ALFRED LAU & CO.

ROOMS 1001-1002, WAI
FUNG PLAZA, 664 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

DEACONS

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG



