分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章) 屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] <b>註冊編號:</b> Trade Mark No.	[511] <b>類別編號:</b> Class No.	[151] <b>註冊日期:</b> Date of Registration	刪除日期 Date of Removal	[730] <b>擁有人姓名/名稱:</b> Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
19781127	3	06-01-1978	09-07-2013	UNILEVER N.V.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19781386	9	07-01-1978	09-07-2013	ANYANG BATTERY FACTORY	ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU 6TH FLOOR, WINCOME CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19781529	21	07-01-1978	09-07-2013	WONDER MANUFACTURING LIMITED	WONDER MANUFACTURING LIMITED 2ND FLOOR, CHIAP KING INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 714 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD EAST, SAN PO KONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
19781656	5	06-01-1978	09-07-2013	GABA International Holding AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central HONG KONG
19781770	3	09-01-1978	10-07-2013	CUSSONS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

19790291	3	06-01-1978	09-07-2013	ALTICOR INC.	VIVIEN CHAN & CO. 38/F, COSCO TOWER, GRAND MILLENNIUM PLAZA, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19790292	3	06-01-1978	09-07-2013	ALTICOR INC.	VIVIEN CHAN & CO. 38/F, COSCO TOWER, GRAND MILLENNIUM PLAZA, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19790670	5	06-01-1978	09-07-2013	GABA International Holding AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central HONG KONG
19791090	34	09-01-1978	10-07-2013	Philip Morris Brands Sà r1	Bird & Bird 4/F, Three Pacific Place 1 Queen's Road East HONG KONG
199302873	16	06-01-1992	09-07-2013	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	Deacons 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199305361	8	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	THE GILLETTE COMPANY	Mayer Brown JSM 16th-19th Floors, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
1993B05201	3	06-01-1992	09-07-2013	KWOK YU CHUN	N/A
1993B05362	29	09-01-1992	10-07-2013	UNILEVER N.V.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
1993B05363	30	09-01-1992	10-07-2013	UNILEVER N.V.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
199401277	16	08-01-1992	09-07-2013	CAMINVEST LIMITED	N/A
199401953	28	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

199403267	16	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199403268	9	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199403601	8	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	HACHETTE FILIPACCHI PRESSE	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
199404573	6	09-01-1992	10-07-2013	RUCA CORPORATION	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199404706	25	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	MAURICE BOINET S.A.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199405585	25	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199407761	5	08-01-1992	09-07-2013	YUNNAN BAIYAO GROUP COMPANY LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199408083	17	06-01-1992	09-07-2013	PETROFINA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1994B02386	3	03-01-1992	04-07-2013	KABUSHIKI KAISHA SHISEIDO (SHISEIDO COMPANY LIMITED)	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
1994B03621	5	09-01-1992	10-07-2013	SYNTEX CORPORATION	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,

					HONG KONG.
1994B03801	25	06-01-1992	09-07-2013	CORBIN, LTD.	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
1994B06163	16	06-01-1992	09-07-2013	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199500069	25	08-01-1992	09-07-2013	STATELY HORSE GARMENT (INTERNATIONAL) TRADING CO. LTD.	ALFRED LAU & CO. ROOMS 1001-1002, WAI FUNG PLAZA, 664 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
199500161	10	03-01-1992	04-07-2013	TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199505241	9	08-01-1992	09-07-2013	CANDLE CORPORATION	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199506029	18	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	ROMAN ROTHSCHILD AG	DEACONS 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
199507782	16	07-01-1992	09-07-2013	HONG KONG ASSOCIATION OF SECRETARIES LIMITED	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199600964	9	09-01-1992	10-07-2013	GP BATTERIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Deacons 5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, 18 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG